(c) “Other”: includes: bulky material, small household appliances, carpet and padding, construction & demolition material, and tires/rubber.

Table 2 displays the SCORE - reported recyclable commodities recovered in 2013.  The commercial
data is after the adjustments Foth made to the Ramsey County estimated commercial tonnages to
match the same material category breakdown from Washington County.

The tonnages shown exclude recyclable materials removed from MSW by mechanical/hand-
separation as reported in the county annual SCORE reports.  These materials (a total of
approximately 12,265 TPY in 2013) are not source separated and would be available to any future
MWP system.  The breakdown of R/W combined totals (both residential and commercial)
mechanical/hand-separated tonnages include:  31 TPY of paper and 12,234 TPY of metals.

6 of 10

Table 2

"Traditional Recyclable" Commodities as Reported in Annual SCORE

Reports Plus Yard Waste and Other Non-Traditional Materials

As Calculated and/or Reported in Annual SCORE Reports
(With Adjusted Estimates of Commercial Tons for Ramsey County)

(Tons per year)

 Residential Commercial
(a)

Aggregate

Traditional Recyclables:

   Paper (b) 41,104 238,497 279,602

   Plastic (b) 3,319 1,178 4,497

   Metal (b) 3,524 13,530 17,054

   Glass 13,508 1,473 (c) 14,981

SSO
(d)

 30 2,360 2,390

Food Waste (e) 0 61,324 61,324

Grass & Leaves 66,200 (f) 6,794 (g) 72,994

Other “organic” materials:

   Textiles 1,186 6 1,192

   Clean Lumber / Pallets / Crates 0 1,113 1,113

Electronics 986 0 986

HHW (h) 5,154 0 5,154

Other(i) 4,802 0 4,802

TOTAL 139,813 326,275 466,089

Notes:

(a) Adjusted "Estimated Commercial" from Ramsey County (prorated per Washington County splits).

(b) Recyclable tonnages shown in this Table 2 exclude recyclables removed from MSW by mechanical/hand-separation as reported in the
county annual SCORE reports.  These materials (a total of approximately 12,265 TPY) are not source separated and would be
available to any future MWP system.

(c) Commercial glass, 1,473 TPY, based on assumed estimate from amounts in the MSW. SCORE reports reported no commercial glass
recycling tonnages.

(d) Source separate organics (“SSO”) tons reported by Ramsey County for residential organics include both food waste + compostable